2011.02.08 09:21:57 Kansas Corporation Commission 757 Susan K. Duffy

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Before Commissioners: In the Matter of a Review of the Kansas Universal Service Fund, Including the Forward-Looking High-Cost Model Used to Determine Cost-Based Kansas

Universal Service Fund Support for

Price Cap Carriers and Competitive

Eligible Telecommunications Carriers

Offering Service in Price Cap Carrier

of Interconnected VoIP and Wireless

Universal Service Fund Reform, the

Definition of Universal Service, and

Study Areas, the Level of Participation

Service Providers, the Effect of Federal

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Lloyd

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 0 3 2011

wan U

Docket No. 11-GIMT-420-GIT

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF SPRINT

COMES NOW Kenneth A. Schifman and Diane C. Browning, and hereby enter

appearances in this docket as counsel on behalf of Sprint Communications Company, L.P.

("Sprint"). Additionally, all service, pleadings and correspondence should be directed to

counsel for Sprint.

Other Matters

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of February, 2011.

SPRINT

Diane C. Browning, KS Bar No. 22336 KSOPHN0314-3A559 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Voice: 913-315-9284/Fax: 913-523-0571 Email: <u>diane.c.browning@sprint.com</u>

By: Jen Br

Kenneth A. Schifman, KS Bar No. 15354 6450 Sprint Parkway MS: KSOPHN0314-3A753 Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Tele: 913-315-9783/Fax: 913-523-9827 Email: Kenneth.schifman@sprint.com

VERIFICATION

I, Diane C. Browning, being of lawful age and duly sworn, state: that I am an attorney for Sprint; that I have read the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance; and, that the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Drave Brz

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of February, 2011.

Rhanne (fade Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-12-2013

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 3rd day of February, 2011 a copy of the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance was served via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to each of the following:

COLLEEN HARRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027

BRUCE A NEY, ATTORNEY AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHWEST, INC. ROOM 515 220 E SIXTH TOPEKA, KS 66603

C. STEVEN RARRICK, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604

DELLA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604

SHONDA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604

Rramie Glade

Sprint

Diane C. Browning

Counsel - Government Affairs diane.c.browning@sprint.com

Sprint Nextel KSOPHN0314-3A459 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

February 3, 2011

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 0 3 2011

Ms. Susan Duffy **Executive Director** Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Susan Taly In the Matter of a Review of the Kansas Universal Service Fund, Including the Forward-Looking High-Cost Model Used to Determine Cost-Based Kansas Universal Service Fund Support for Price Cap Carriers and Competitive Eligible Telecommunications Carriers Offering Service in Price Cap Carrier Study Areas, the Level of Participation of Interconnected VoIP and Wireless Service Providers, the Effect of Federal Universal Service Fund Reform, the Definition of

Dear Ms. Duffy:

Re:

Enclosed please find the original and seven (7) copies of Sprint's Entry of Appearance in the above-referenced docket.

Universal Service, and Other Matters

Docket No.: 11-GIMT-420-GIT

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at 913-315-9284. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. Browning

enclosure

pc: parties of record